Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of CIAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A-I
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-a
A-9

A-IO

A-I2
A-I I

A-I 3
A-I4
A-I5
A-16
A-1 7
A-I8
A-I 9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17

20
23
26

31
33
36
37
38
39
40

l a

2a

3

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Publfc Service Commission

Morningvlew
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: R GriffidJ Guastella
Page: l o f l

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adiusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adiustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 107,243 2,134 109,376 6,243 115,620 A-5

2 Utility Land 8 Land Rights 882 0 882 0 882 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (33,248) (323) (33,571) 2,060 (31,512) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (4.973) 0 (4,973) 0 (4,973) A-12

2,977 0 2,977 A-I4 7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 3,042 (65)

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 4,557 4,557 1,556 6,112 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 72,945 6,303 79,247 9,858 89,106

5 printed 5/16/2008 1:38 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Servlce Commission

Morningview
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: I O f l

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)-
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service

2 Utility Land 8 Land Rights

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Plant

4 Construction Work in Progress

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation

6 Less: CIAC

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC

8 Acquisition Adjustments

9

10 Less: Advances For Construction

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

171,067 2,021 173,089 558 173,647 A-6

1,140 0 1,140 0 1,140 A-6

0 0 0 0 0 A-7

0 0 0 0 0

(129,305) (454) (129,759) (2) (129,761) A-IO

(7.699) 0 (7.699) 0 (7,699) A42

5,456 (102) 5,354 0 5,354 A-I4

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 A-I6

6,141 A-17, A-3 0 4,667 4,667 1,474

Florida Pubilc Service Commission Schedule of Adjustments to  Rate Base

Momlngview
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31.2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ X ]

Schedule: A-3
Page: 1 of2
Preparer: R GriffinlJ Guastella

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

11) (2) 13) (4) . ,
Line Water
No. Description

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
21
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

[…]

Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses -Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 8 M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

8-7 Sup1
8-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9
B-10
B-11
B-12
8-13
8-14
8-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating income

Mornlngview
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (4 ) (3)
Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Utility Per

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-I

Preparer: S Szczygiei
Page: I O f l

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES 17,469 (25) 17,444

Operation & Maintenance 20,203 (1.508) 18,695
Depreciation, net of CiAC Amort.,U&U 3,160 533 3,693
Amortization 0 263 263

2,854 Taxes Other Than income 3,501 (648)
Provision for Income Taxes (3.624) (74) (3,698)
OPERATING EXPENSES 23,240 (1,434) 21,806

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

0 17,444 25,285 42,729 6-4, E-2

4.181 22,875 373 23,249 B-5
190 3,884 0 3,884 8-13

0 263 0 263 6 3
547 3,401 1,138 4,539 6-15

9,171 3,502 C-I. 8-3 (1,970) (5,669)
2,948 24.754 10,682 35,436

NET OPERATING INCOME 2 5 , 7 7 1 )
RATE BASE
RATE OF RETURN

7: - - A-I

43 printed 5/16/2008 1:38 PM *
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Morningview
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 21,817 (256) 21,561

2 Operation & Maintenance 27,565 (3,574) 23,991

4 Amortization 0 202 202
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.,U&U 6,371 1,766 8,137

5 Taxes Other Than Income 913 2,393 3,306

Florida Public Service Commlssion

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 21,561 23,204 44,764 8-4, E-2

1,881 25,873 343 26,215 B-6

0 202 0 202 B-3
46 8,183 0 8,183 8-14

(21 ) 3,285 1,044 4,329 8-15
6 Provision for Income Taxes (5,027) (750) (5,777)l (750) (6,528) 8.416 1,888 C-1 , 8-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 29,822 37 29.859 I 1,156 31,015 9,803 40,817

I

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

10 RATE OF RETURN
9 RATEBASE A-2

45

SCWUII): 0-3
page: 1014
Preparer: SSraygbl

Explanation. P W s  a detailed dasabtion 01 al adlusbnenta to operating irulme w bmks with a total fa each
line uem rhom on the net opsrating inmma stahment

(1) (2) m (4)
UR4 m 7  m7 SuPPwtlng
No. A& DascliDb" Wat0l samv sclmdulet

3 Biled less B a e d  ReMnue (25) E-2
4 Billed le30 Boaked Revenue f2561
5 TOTAL REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS (25) (2561

1
2 A  REVENUES

UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2W7

6
7 8  OPERATIONS a MAINTENANCE
8 6011701 Sd&s 8 Wages - Employees Nma lhe  2007 employee terminations a New Hires

[…]

12 634 Contaduai S m i m  ~ Mgmt. Fees (0) 0 0 101 (01 (01 (01 (0) 0 0 (01 120 (01 1.796 (01

14 636 Contractual Sewices . Other 132 137 133 135 in 134 134 163 133 134 133 279 1,777

ES

_I

BLZ'P *LE PLE S9f LLE LEE OPE 196 S8E SLE 982 8SE ESE S3SN3dX3WVOb131VMlVlOl

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZS P P P P P P P P P P P P
PZ 2 2 2 2 z z z z z 2 2 2
8SL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL El EL El EL EL
OP E E E E E E E E E E E E
66s e* ES 9s 9P LS SP 6P ps LP 66 6P w
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EL S S S S S S IS, 6 6 LL
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month -Sewer
SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER o a M

Florida Public Servlce Commisslon

Mornlngvlew Schedule:
Docket No. 080121-WS Page:
Historical Test Year Ending December 31.2007 Preparer:
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a schedule of operation and maintenance expenses by primary acwunt for the Test Year
(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Excess 181
Line 2007 2007 2007 Ajdstmnta 2007
No. Account No. and Name Per Books Normalizations Normalized N/A Adjusted
1 701 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 10,215 69 10,284 10,284
2 703 Salaries 8 Wages - Officers. Exec. 517 0 517 517
3 704 Employee Pensions 8 Benefits 2.585 0 2.585 2.585
4 710 Purchased Sewage Treatment 0 0 0 0 0
5 71 1 Sludge Removal Expense 2,063 0 2,063 2,063
6 715 Purchased Power 2,429 0 2,429 0 2,429
7 716 Fuel for Power Production 0 0 0 0
8 718 Chemicals 1,161 0 1,161 0 1,161
9 720 Materials & Supplies 67 0 67 67

11 732 Contractual Services -Accounting (13) 43 29 29
12 733 Contractual Services - Legal 137 8 145 145
13 734 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees 793 12 805 805
14 735 Contractual Sewices ~ Testing 1.358 0 1.358 1,358
15 736 Contractual Services - Other 3.584 36 3,620 3.820
16 741 Rental of BuildinglReal Prop. 580 0 580 580
17 742 Rental of Equipment 45 0 45 45
18 750 Transportation Expenses 365 0 365 365
19 756 Insurance - Vehicle 38 0 38 38
20 757 Insurance - General Liability 149 0 149 149
21 758 insurance - Workman's Comp. 22 0 22 22
22 759 Insurance - Other 49 0 49 49
23 760 Advertising Expense 3 0 3 3
24 766 Reg. Comm. Exp.  rate Case Amort. 0 0 0 0
25 767 Reg. Comm. Exp. -Other 0 0 0 0
26 770 Bad Debt Expense (37) 0 (37) (37

10 731 Contractual Services - Engineering 10 0 10 10

27 775 Miscellaneous Expense 1,444 (3,742) (2.297) (2,297

6-6
? O f 5
S Szczygiel

(7) (8) (9)
Excess 18.1

Pro Forma Ajdstmnt
Adjustments N/A ProForma

1,019 11,303
0

251
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
15
8
0

61
0
0
0
0
0

491
0
0

57

(27)

517

0 0
2,063

0 2,429

[…]

Testing per EPA requirements
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities

Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities

Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities

Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities

61 printed 5/16/2008 1 :38 PM
oI
P

62

Operation 8 Maintenance Expense Comparlson -Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

Momingview
Docket Wo. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: 6-8
Page: l o f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and priw test year 0 B M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If the applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior
to the test year for comparison. Provide an additional schedule, if necessary, to explain differences.

(2) (3) (4) (5)
Historical Test Year

Line Acct Year Adjusted

(1)

No. No. Account Name 2002 2007 Difference % Difference
1 701 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 7,830 10,284 2,454 31.34%
2 703
3 704
4 710
5 711
6 715
7 716
8 718
9 720
10 731
11 732
12 733
13 734
14 735
15 736
16 741
17 742
18 750
19 756
20 757
21 758
22 759
23 760
24 766
25 767
26 770
27 775

Salaries B Wages - Officers, Exec. 0 517 517
Employee Pensions 8 Benefk 1,514 2.585 1,071 70.71%

Sludge Removal Expense 600 2,063 1,463 243.75%
Purchased Power 2.019 2.429 410 20.33%

Purchased Sewage Treatment 0 0 0

Fuel f w  Power Production
Chemicals
Materials 8 Supplies
Contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services - Accounting
Contractual Services - Legal
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
Contractual Services - Testing
Contractual Services - Other
Rental of BuildInglReal Prop.
Rental of Equipment
Transpoltation Expenses
Insurance - Vehicle
Insurance ~ General Liability
Insurance - Workman's Comp.
Insurance - Other
Advertising Expense
Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
Reg. Comm. Exp. -Other
Bad Debt Expense
Miscellaneous Expense

0
668
315

5
17
97
0

1,827
99
33
2

625
0

119
121

0
5
0

35
90

1,469

0
1,161

67
10
29

145
805

1,358
3,620

580
45

365
38

149
22
49
3
0
0

(37)
(2,297)

73.77%
-78.80%
109.60%
72.41%
49.59%

-25.64%
3556.91%
1658.19%
21 26.17%

-41.54%

25.54%
-81.51%

-42.36%

-100.00%
-141.12%
-256.39%

28 TOTAL SEWER 0 8 M EXPENSES 17,490 23,991 6,501 37.17%

29 Total Customers (EOY)
30
31 Growth Plus Inflation

Consumer Price Index - U

Supporting Schedules: B-6, F-8

34.0 44.5 10.5 30.88% -
- - 1 1.38%

45.78%

62

-
-. -
.I

printed 5/16/2008 1:38 PM .I ..
w

Operation & Maintenance Expense Comparison - Sewer

Morningview
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Explanation: Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U.

Florida Public Service Commissior

Schedule: 6-8 Sup1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(1) (2) (3)
Line Acct
No. No. Account Name Explanation

1 701
2 703
3 704
4 710
5 711
6 715
7 716

9 720
10 731
11 732
12 733
13 734
14 735
15 736

[…]

63 TOTAL DEPREClATlON EXPENSE 6,586 1,562 8,148 8.148 46 46

66 NET DEPREClATlON EXPENSE

printed 511612008 1:36 PM 70

71

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

Momingview
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: 8-15
Page: l 0 f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income.
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatoly RE 8 Personal

Line Assessment Payroll Property Tax
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes on UBU Other Total

4.50% 8.23% 1.46%
Water

1 Test Year Per Books
2

786 (73) 2,789 3,501
~

3
4

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
RAF on Adj’d Rev - RAF Per Books (1 ) (1 . .

5 Payroll 8 Property Tax Adjustments 69 1 (1.338) (647)
6 Non-UBU Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

8 Adjusted Test Year 785 618 1,451 0 2.854
7 Total Test Year Adjustments (1) 691 (1,338) 0 (648)

9
10 Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
11 Payroll Tax Adjustments
12 2007 Plant in Service Additions

45
364

45
364

13 Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions 137 137
14 Non-UBU Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
15 Total Pro Forma Adjustments 0 45 502 0 547
16 Adjusted Pro Forma 785 663 1,952 0 3,401
17
18 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 1.138 1.133
19
20 Total Pro Forma

Sewer
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Test Year Per Books 982 (69) 0 913

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
RAF on Adj’d Rev - RAF Per Books (11)

Non-UBU Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

(1 1)
Payroll B Property Tax Adjustments 1,067 1,338 2,405

Total Test Year Adjustments (11) 1,067 1.338 0 2.393
Adjusted Test Year 970 998 1,338 0 3,306

Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
Payroll Tax Adjustments
2007 Plant in Service Additions
Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions

66
(96)

9

66
(96)

9
Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

Total Pro Forma Adiiishllents n KG IA7\  n 171 ..... - . I , - . . . . -. .- - _ _  I_. , - -.
Adjusted Pro Forma 970 1,064 1,251 0 3,285

RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 1,044 1,044

Total Pro Forma 2,014 1,064 1,251 0 4,329

Recap Schedules: 8-1, 8-2
Payroll taxes: FICA=7.65. Fed 8 State Unemployment=O.dl%

71 printed 5/16/2008 1:38 PM

7 2

72

Morningview
TAXSCHEDULES

SCHEDULE TITLE

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision
State and Federal Income Tax Calculation
Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
Boolcrrax Difference
Deferred Income Tax Expense
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credit
Parent Debt Information
lnmme Tax Returns
Miscellaneous Tax Information

73

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

c- 1
c-2
c-3
C-4
c-5
C-6
c-7
C-8
c-9
c-10

PAGE
NUMBER

75
76

[…]

ONLY for Ophn 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amounl Ratio Cast Cmt Cost

Florida Publk Service Commission Schedub ot Interest In Tax Expenr  Calculation

Sewer
Total WMonly

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

c

P -

-
c

c

r

r

Momlngvlew
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: G 3
Page: 1 of2
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the amaunt of interest expense used to Calculate inmme taxes on schedule No. C2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. K the basis
for accating interest used in me tax calwlalion differs from the basis used in allocating current inmme taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly idenWed.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 16) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

2007 2W7 2007 Supporting
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adlustmenk Adiusted Schedules

Line 2007 2007 2007
No. Description

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt
2 Amortization of Debt Premium,

3 interest cm Short-Term Debt
Dismunt and Expense Net

4 Other Interest w e n s e
5 Less:AFUDC
6 ITC Interest Synchronization

0 1,490 1,490 Note.
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note^
0 37 37
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 867 867 Note’
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note’
0 35 35
0 0 0
0 0 0 c-7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 0 1,528 1,528 0 902 902

8 LongTerm Debt I 9 Short-Term Debt Not ADDlicable Not Applicable I ..
10 PrefemdStock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

13 ITC (f” D-1, Line 7)
14 Welghted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6) - I I -

* Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-1, A-2) 79,247 46,791
Weighted Cast of Long Term Debt (D-1) 1.88% 1,490 1.85% 867

Adjusted interest on Debt 1,490 867
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-1) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

77 pdntsd 5/16/2008 1:38 PM

78
-
*
w

norida Public Service Commlsaion

Schedule: C-3

Preparer: W Jefdon

schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
w

Page: 2 o f 2  w
Mo”gvlsW
Docket No. 080121-WS
pro F m a
tiistcfical I 1 Pmjeded I XI w

.I Explanation: Provide the amwnt of interest expense used to calwlate inmme taxes on Schedule NO. G2.
Explain any changw in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reasan for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in me tax calwiaLion dfleers from the basis used in allocating current iws” taxes
payable, Vle differing bases should be dearly identifed.

(6)
sower

*
.I

w
(2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8)

WaW
(1)

2007 P r o F m a  PmForma 2007 Pro F m a  Pro Forma Supporting Line
No. Desdptlon Adiusted Adjustments Adjusted Adiusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules W

867 39 906 Note’ w 1 interest on LongTerm Debt 1,490 190 1,680 Note’
2 Amortization of Debt Premium. 0 0 0 0 0 0

.I

.I

w

w

.I

Discount and Expense Net
0 Note‘

35
0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 1,528 190 1,717 902 39 941

0 Note’ 0 (0)
37 35 0

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 (0)
4 Dther Interest Expense 37 0
5 Less:AFUDC
6 ITC interest Synchronizaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-7

.I

.I

W

w
Not Applicable Not Applkable

I

.II

13 ITC(fmm D-I.Line7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

~ I
* Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:

Water Sewer
Rate Base (Sch. A-I, A-2) 89.106 48.821
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-1) 1.89% 1.680 1.86% 906

Adjusted Intersst an Debt 1.680 906
Weighted Cost of Shart Term Debt (D-1) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

70

*
r. -
.1

rl

[…]

10 Preferred Stock 0 0.00%
11 CommonStock 29,340 60.10%
12 Customer Deposits 587 1.20%
13 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,145 2.34%

14 Total 48,821 100.00%

94

5.10% 1.89% 1.680
0.00% 0.00% 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

1025% 6.26% 5,577
6.00% 0.04% 37
0.00% 0.00% 0

8.19% 7,294

5.10% 1.86% 906
0.00% 0.00% 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

10.25% 6.16% 3,007
6.00% 0.07% 35
0.00% 0.00% 0

8.09% 3,940

D-2
D-2
D-2
D-2
D-2
D-2

D-2
D-2
D-2
D-2
D-2
D-2

printed 5/16/2008 1:38 PM

Reconclllatlon of Capital Structure to Requested Rate Base
13 Month Average Balance
Momlngvlew
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: D-2
Page: 1 o f1
Preparer: S Anzaldo

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation of the average basis capital stwcture to requested rate base
Explain all adjustments. Submit an additional schedule if a year-end basis is used.

(1) (2 )  (3) (4 ) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Reconciliation Reconciled Reconciled

To Pro Forma Supporting
Rate Base Schedules

Line Balance Balance 13 Mo Adjustments To 2007
No. Class of Capital 12/31/2006 12/31/2007 Averaget Pm rata * Rate Base

Water
29,207 32,923 D-5 1 Long-Term Debt 19,230 29,557 29,207

2 Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 D-4
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0-3
4 Common Stock 31,786 48,857 48,279 48,279 54,421
5 Customer Deposits 619 619 619 619 619 D-7

1,142 C-6 6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,365 919 1,142 1,142

7 Total 53,000 79,953 79.247 0 79,247 89.106 A-1

Sewer
8 Long-Term Debt 17,743 15,597 16,985 16.965 17,750 D-5
9 Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 D-4
10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 D-3
11 Common Stock 29,329 25,782 28,075 28,075 29,340
12 Customer Deposits 587 587 587 567 587 D-7
13 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 1,259 1,030 1,145 1,145 1.145 C-6

14 Total * =  48,918 42,996 46,791 0 46,791 48,821 A-2

t The 13 month averages shown In column (4) above include used 8 useful adjustments as shown on Schedule A-I.

* List corresponding adjustments to rate base below:

This system had no debt in the historical test year. However, the total rate base is funded by a
0.3769 Debt - 0.6231 Equitycapltal structure (the capital structure of the parent) with consideration
made for Customer Deposits and Deferred Taxes. See Schedule D-1

95 printed 5/16/2008 1:38 PM
lo
UI

9
6

Cost of Short-Term Debt

Momingview
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Utility [ X ] or Parent [ X 1